Contact Babette Babich, Board President

Camp Fire Snohomish County

Email Babetteb23@yahoo.com Website www.campfiresnoco.org





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 2, 2024

Camp Fire Snohomish County Executive Director Krissy Davis resigns

August 2, 2024 - Snohomish County, WA — After three years of service, Camp Fire Snohomish County Executive Director Krissy Davis is resigning from her role, effective Sept. 9.

Camp Fire Snohomish County's Board of Directors will begin a search for the organization's next executive director later this year.

"We are deeply grateful to Krissy for her dedication and contributions to Camp Fire Snohomish County and wish her all the best in her future endeavors," Camp Fire Snohomish County Board President Babette Babich said.

Davis led Camp Fire Snohomish County through the return to in-person services after the COVID-19 pandemic, increased community partnerships and raised the public profile of the organization, Babich said.

"It has been the honor of my life to serve the organization that I love so much," Davis said. "I have been honored to work with such an amazing, dedicated board, and incredible staff and volunteers."

About Camp Fire Snohomish County

Founded in 1917, Camp Fire Snohomish County is a youth development and leadership organization that has grown to serve more than 8,350 youth in programs throughout Snohomish County and at Camp Killoqua in Stanwood. Learn more about Camp Fire Snohomish County and ways to support youth at CampFireSnoCo.org.